

Bingley Town Council, Myrtle Place, Bingley, BD16 2LF

Neighbourhood Plan Working Group

Date: Thursday 24th March 2022

The press and public are invited to attend a meeting of the Neighbourhood Plan Working Group due to be held on Monday 28th March 2022 at 6.30pm in the Hub.

Yours sincerely,

E. Nasbins

Eve Haskins
Town Clerk
Bingley Town Council, Myrtle Place, Bingley, BD16 2LF
townclerk@bingleytowncouncil.gov.uk 07529 222679

This meeting is open to the press and public by virtue of the Public Bodies (Administration of Meetings) Act 1960, s1

AGENDA

2122/34 Apologies for Absence

- a) To note apologies for absence.
- b) To receive and consider apologies for absence.
- c) To approve reasons for absence.

2122/35 Disclosures of interest

- a) To receive declarations of interest from councillors on items on the agenda.
- b) To receive written requests for dispensations for disclosable pecuniary interest.
- c) To grant any requests for dispensation as appropriate.

2122/36 Minutes

To approve the minutes of the meeting held on 20th January 2022 (attached).

2122/37 Public Participation

Members of the public are reminded that this is their opportunity to speak to the meeting on any topic relevant to the work of the council. However, they may not speak during the rest of the meeting unless specifically invited to do so by the Chairman.

2122/38 Review and Feedback on Revised Plan Document from Consultant (to follow)

To receive an update on progress to date, a walkthrough of the revised document and feedback from the group, and to discuss work needed to complete the document.

2122/39 Special Character Area Elements of the Neighbourhood Plan

To receive an update on the Special Character Area elements (Milner Field and Cottingley) of the Neighbourhood Plan.

2122/40 Community Aspirations Element of the Neighbourhood Plan

To receive an update on the Community Aspirations element of the Neighbourhood Plan.

2122/41 Project Plan

To review and amend the plan as appropriate.

2122/42 Next meeting of the Neighbourhood Plan Working Group

To agree the date of the next meeting, in April 2022.